
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)” 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on September 27.2007 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated September 26, 2007 in Docket No. 07-0292 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion) was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached service list 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this a 
day of September A.D. 2007. 

LAURA H. YOUNG 
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE Of ILLINOIS 
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Michael R. Borovik 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mborovik@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Darryl Bradford, Vice President  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
PO Box 805379  
Chicago, IL 60680-5379  * 
mailto:darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 
 
Linda M. Buell 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:lbuell@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Robert P. Jared 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
106 E. Second St.  
PO Box 4350  
Davenport, IA 52808  * 
mailto:rpjared@midamerican.com 
 
Ron Linkenback, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:rlinkenb@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jeff Schirm 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
716 17th St.  
Moline, IL 61265  * 
mailto:jaschirm@midamerican.com 
 
Julie Soderna, Anne McKibbin, 
Christopher C. Thomas & Jessica R. Falk 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:amckibbin@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Steven R. Sullivan & Matthew R. Tomc  
Central Illinois Light Company  
  d/b/a AmerenCILCO et al.  
One Ameren Plz.  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149, MC 1300  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 
 
Jackie K. Voiles 
Central Illinois Light Company  
  d/b/a AmerenCILCO et. al.  
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield, IL 62739  * 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 
 
Suzan M. Stewart 
Atty. for MidAmerican Energy Company 
401 Douglas St. 
Sioux City, IA 51102  * 
mailto:smstewart@midamerican.com 
 
Karen M. Huizenga 
Atty. for MidAmerican Energy Company 
106 E. Second 
Davenport, IA 52808  * 
mailto:kmhuizenga@midamerican.com 
 
Bradley R. Perkins, Michael S. Pabian 
  & Eugene Bernstein 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn, 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 
 
Christopher W. Flynn & Laura M. Earl 
Attys. for Central Illinois Light Company 
  d/b/a AmerenCILCO, et al 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker  
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
mailto:learl@jonesday.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Ameren Services Company 
One Ameren Plaza 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 

 


